СН \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM654080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crafters Choice Brands, LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
HANDMADE STUDIO, LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
HANDMADE STORES, LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHOLESALE SUPPLIES PLUS, LLC
Street Address:	7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road
City:	Independence
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697590	CRAFTER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2665735	CRAFTER'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2147467777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Riles

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 2: 200 Crescent court, suite 300 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Richard Riles -78265.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Riles
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Riles/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0681

900623784

06/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0682 Form 551 Prescribed by:





Toll Free: (877) SQS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information:

www.OHBusinessCentral.com For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite).

P.O. Box 1329

Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. P.O. Box 1390 Requires an additional \$100.00.)

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	iurviving) Entity lame of Entity Surviving the Merger	Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC	1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
B. N	lame Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity ha	s changed to the foll	OWING	
			ENT S	JUL 6	CRETA
(0	Complete only if name of surviving er	ntity is changing through the merger)	***	(4)	38
C. T	he surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the	e appropriate blank	s) 🔁	24
1.		Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	CENTER	1 3: 45	STATE
		Jurisdiction of formation			
2. (Charter/Registration/License Numl	ber 1098628			
		(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or fore	ign)		
3.	For-Profit Corporation		Ç	22	- 13
	Nonprofit Corporation		EX	ال وا	ा । ।
	☑ For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	pany	CLIENT SERVICE CENTER	2019 JUL 30	RECEIVE AND A
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany	CE (3	
	☐Partnership		ENTE	3: Ļ 5	OF STATE
	Limited Partnership		<i>7₁</i>		
	Limited Liability Partnership				
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Assoc	eiation			

Form 551

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0683

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Crafters Choice Brands, LLC	1998538	Ohio	LLC
Handmade Studio, LLC	2288870	Ohio	LTC
Handmade Stores, LLC	1583058	Ohio	լլը
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque	st	mgioto porocio miaj	
Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC			
Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC Name			
Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road			
Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road Mailing Address			
Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road Mailing Address Independence		Ohio	44131 Zio Code
Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road Mailing Address		Ohio State	44131 Zip Code

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0684

	VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.
	VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio, if the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.
	Name of Statutory Agent
	Mailing Address
	City State ZIP Code
	VIII. AMENDMENTS
	If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.
	☐Amendments are attached ☑No Amendments
	If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate filing fee is charged.
	Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:
	With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:
•	IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licento transact business in Ohio.
	X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.
	Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552 Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B
	Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

	Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC
	Name of entity
ردا	
•	Signature
s:	President and CEO
٠,	Tille
i	Crafters Choice Brands, LLC
,	Name of entity
	Signature
:	President and CEO Title
	a design
	Handmade Sludio, LLC
	Name of entity
سزا	
استعد	Signature
	President and CEO
i;	Title

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTITUENT ENTITY NAME AND SIGNATURE

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Form 551

3064910v[

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WHOLESALE SUPPLIES PLUS, LLC (Surviving Entity)

ADDITIONAL CONSTITUENT ENTITY:

Name of Entity: Handmade Stores, LLC

Its: President and CEO

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 06/15/2021